

LFIR # 3585

4 5 4 7 7 7 7		1 /5	O. –			
1. Project Title	Lafayette County EOC Storm Rea	ndy/Recovery Warehous	e Storage Facility			
2. Senate Sponsor	Corey Simon					
3. Date of Request	01/03/2024					
4. Project/Program Des	cription					
Storage facilities to as controlled. It will be us along with emergency	r Sheriff's Office Emergency Managesist in the event of a major disastered to house sheltering supplies an rations. This facility would allow Labaster/emergency without having to	r or other local emergen d first responder supplie afayette County to deplo	cy. This storage faces such as comfort by and distribute nee	cility would be climate kits, drinking water,		
5. State Agency to rece	ive requested funds Divisio	n of Emergency Manage	ement			
State Agency contact		Ů,				
Type of Funding		Amor	ınt			
Operations		Allio	0			
Fixed Capital Outlay		950,000				
Total State Funds Re	equested		950,000			
7. Total Project Cost for Type of Funding	Fiscal Year 2024-2025 (including	g matching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)		
	guested (from guestion #6)	950,000	100%			
Matching Funds	, accion (iii ciii quocucii ii ci	333,333	. 6670			
Federal		0	0%			
State (excluding the a	mount of this request)	0	0%			
Local		0	0%			
Other		0	0%			
<b>Total Project Costs f</b>	or Fiscal Year 2024-2025	950,000	100%			
8. Has this project prev	iously received state funding?	No				
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future funding like		No	1			
a. If yes, indicate nor	nrecurring amount per year.					
b. Describe the sour	ce of funding that can be used in	lieu of state funding.				
10. Has the entity reque	esting this project received any f	ederal assistance rela	ted to the COVID-1	l9 pandemic?		



If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

**LFIR # 3585** 

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects					
11. Status of Const	truction				
a. What is the c	urrent phase of t	he project?			
<ul><li>Planning</li></ul>	O Design	Construction	O N/A		
b. Is the project	"shovel ready" (	i.e permitted)?		No	

10/2024

12/2025

12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

Lafayette County Board of Commission

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

c. What is the estimated start date of construction?

d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:	·	
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The design and completed construction is estimated to \$950,000.00. The cost is for a Storm Ready/Storm Recovery Warehouse Storage facility. This storage facility will be used to house sheltering supplies and first responder supplies such as comfort kits, drinking water, along with emergency rations.	950,000
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	950,000

### 14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?



**LFIR #3585** 

Lafayette County doesn't have any available warehouse storage facilities capable of housing life safety supplies for natural or man made disasters. The EOC has had to store COVID, PPE, water, emergency rations, and other sheltering supplies wherever we can find a place. This causes storage issues for other county offices, as it takes up there much needed space. It also causes accountability issues with inventory control.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Having supplies readily available to dispense to citizens immediately after a disaster could ease the physical and mental suffering after disaster or storm related emergency.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Lafayette County will be able to immediately provide response and recovery supplies as we will already have them on hand.

a. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?	
8,500	_

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Our citizens or shelter guests will not have to wait for extended period of time fo additional resources or supplies being delivered from another outside location.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract					
Withhold of funds	<u> </u>				
15. Requester Contac	t Information				
a. First Name	Brian	Last Name Lamb			
b. Organization	Lafayette County Sheriff's	Office			
c. E-mail Address	blamb@lafayetteso.org				
d. Phone Number	(386)294-1222	Ext.			
16. Recipient Contact	Information				
a. Organization	Lafayette County Board of	f Commission			
b. Municipality and	d County Lafayette				
c. Organization Ty	/pe				
□For Profit Entity	r				
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)				
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)				
☑Local Entity					
□University or Co	ollege				

□Other (please specify)



LFIR # 3585

d. First Name	Brian	Last Name	Lamb		
e. E-mail Address	blamb@lafayetteso.org				
f. Phone Number	(386)294-1222				
17. Lobbyist Contact Information					
a. Name	None				
b. Firm Name					
c. E-mail Address					
d. Phone Number					